

MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY, BIHAR

[A Central University established by an Act of Parliament] Dr Ambedkar Administrative Building, Near OP Thana, Motihari - 845 401, District - East Champaran, Bihar Email: osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in | Website: www.mgcub.ac.in

F. No.: 2-1/MGCUB/GA/2017/4954

OFFICE ORDER

- 1. It is hereby notified to all concerned that the Hon'ble Member of Parliament Motihari (District - East Champaran) Shri Radha Mohan Singh Ji has kindly consented to Lay the Foundation Stone of the (i) Approach Road of the Main Gate and (ii) Boundary Wall on the Front Side adjoining the National Highway of the University, at its Permanent Site at Bankat-Bairiya, Motihari on 21st September 2020 (Monday) at 01:00 PM.
- 2. Shri Pramod Kumar, Hon'ble Minister of Culture and Youth Affairs, Government of Bihar will also be present to grace the occasion.
- 3. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Professor Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Mahatma Gandhi Central University **shall preside over the said Function**.
- 4. This function shall be organized by the Prof. Rajeev Kumar, Campus Director (Gandhi Bhawan). The Campus Director shall make all necessary arrangements ensuring Social Distancing and proper Sanitization of the Venue.
- 5. Those who can safely reach the venue conveniently observing Social Distancing norms & maintaining proper Sanitization may kindly attend the aforesaid programmes/function.
- 6. This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

IDR PADMAKAR MISHRAI

Dated: 20th September 2020

OSD (Administration)
MAKATMA GANDRI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY Camp Office, Near OP Thana Roghensthaur, Mothari - 845 401

Copy of the above forwarded to following for information and necessary action pleasest Champeran, Shar (INDIA)

- 1. The Pro-Vice-Chancellor, MGCU
- 2. The District Magistrate at Motihari, District East Champaran, Bihar
- 3. The Superintendent of Police at Motihari, District East Champaran, Bihar
- 4. The OSD (Finance), MGCU
- 5. All the Deans of different Schools, MGCU
 6. All the Heads of Teaching Departments, MGCU to bring the same to the notice of all faculty under their respective Schools/Departments.
- 7. Deputy Registrars, MGCU
- 8. Section Officers, MGCU
- 9. Public Relations Officer, MGCU
- 10. System Analyst, MGCU for uploading the same on University Website
- 11. Private Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, MGCU for kind information of the Hon'ble VC please.

12. Guard File

MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL Camp Office, Near OP Thana aghensthpur, Mothari - 845 401 District - East Champaran, Dihar (INDIA)